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1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 51,630,955 47,470,610 80,015,593 89,326,527 29.9% 29.9%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 31,644,961 30,720,474 45,670,638 49,469,245 18.3% 48.2%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 25,636,783 18,054,589 48,550,977 34,225,052 14.9% 63.1%
4 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 23,426,496 24,093,825 45,919,687 44,011,158 13.6% 76.7%
5 33987 ADM Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 10,185,191 9,702,244 16,142,244 22,600,733 5.9% 82.6%
6 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,963,069 8,969,304 21,719,878 24,904,914 5.2% 87.8%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,727,633 7,727,633 8,277,965 7,340,725 4.5% 92.2%
8 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,411,398 5,395,350 10,545,639 8,355,590 3.1% 95.4%
9 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,048,292 3,969,789 3,973,105 5,606,037 2.3% 97.7%

10 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 1,824,956 1,824,956 921,533 2,495,689 1.1% 98.8%
11 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 1,452,071 1,473,083 4,896,021 3,395,443 0.8% 99.6%
12 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 498,798 437,222 948,644 911,921 0.3% 99.9%
13 23248 Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of NC Property and Casualty NC 223,350 223,350 57,708 190,655 0.1% 100.0%

ALL OTHERS -39,392 -39,392 3,563,609 -63,650 0.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 172,634,561 160,023,037 291,203,241 292,770,039 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
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2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 25,636,783 18,054,589 48,550,977 34,225,052 14.9%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 33987 ADM Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 10,185,191 9,702,244 16,142,244 22,600,733 5.9%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 498,798 437,222 948,644 911,921 0.3%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,411,398 5,395,350 10,545,639 8,355,590 3.1%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,727,633 7,727,633 8,277,965 7,340,725 4.5%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -13,777 0.0%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NY -28,210 -28,210 3,563,899 -37,060 0.0%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,963,069 8,969,304 21,719,878 24,904,914 5.2%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10847 Cumis Ins Society Inc Property and Casualty IA 0 0 0 -239 0.0%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 1,452,071 1,473,083 4,896,021 3,395,443 0.8%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,048,292 3,969,789 3,973,105 5,606,037 2.3%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 14559 Guideone Specialty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty IA -11,182 -11,182 -290 -290 0.0%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 31,644,961 30,720,474 45,670,638 49,469,245 18.3%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 23248 Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of NC Property and Casualty NC 223,350 223,350 57,708 190,655 0.1%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10673 Penn Star Ins Co

  
Lines Writer PA 0 0 0 -12,284 0.0%

2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 23,426,496 24,093,825 45,919,687 44,011,158 13.6%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 51,630,955 47,470,610 80,015,593 89,326,527 29.9%
2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 1,824,956 1,824,956 921,533 2,495,689 1.1%

2016 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 172,634,561 160,023,037 291,203,241 292,770,039 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
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